CURLING FEES — 2025 / 2026

A. Curling fees:

1. League Fees per person 2024-25 2025-26
Daytime — Full Year $350 $350
%age used to calculate Half Year Fee 55% 55%
Daytime — Half Year $192.50 $192.50
Evening — Full Year $350 $350
%age used to calculate Half Year Fee 55% 55%
Evening — Half Year $192.50 $192.50
Friday Social — Full Year $230/person $230/person
Friday Social — Half Year $126.50/person $126.50/person
Thursday Junior S75 S75
2. Annual Fees: 2024-25 2025-26
“Capital Improvement Fee” age 21+ S50 $50 per season/

$25 per half
“Capital Improvement Fee” age 0-20 o SO
Association Fee (Curl BC / Curl Canada) age 13+ S24 $27

(S22 Curl BC: S5 Curl
Canada)

Association Fee (Curl BC / Curl Canada) age 0-12 SO SO
3. League Fee Discounts 2024-25 2025-26

Voting Member Discount

$30/515: not
combined with Multi
League Discount

$30/515: not
combined with Multi
League Discount

Multi League 3™, 4™ 5 leagues

50%

50%

Juniors in Adult Leagues

Pay $150
(No half year fee)

Pay $150
(No half year fee)

90+ Years Young

100% of League Fees
(Curler is still responsible
for Association and
Capital Improvement
Fees)

100% of League Fees
(Curler is still
responsible for
Association and Capital
Improvement Fees)

Leagues ineligible for Discounts

Friday Social League
Junior Leagues

Friday Social League
Junior Leagues
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4. Feesfor5/6
Person Teams

2024-25

2025-26

5 person teams

Each player pays 100% at time of
registration
Team is refunded 20% of the total of
team member fees, payable to the
skip on November 1.

Each player pays 100% at time of
registration
Team is refunded 20% of the total
of team member fees, payable to
the skip on November 1.

6 person teams

Each player pays 100% at time of
registration
Team is refunded 33% of the total of
team member fees, payable to the
skip on November 1.

Each player pays 100% at time of
registration
Team is refunded 33% of the total
of team member fees, payable to
the skip on November 1.

If there is a mix of full and half year fees paid by team members, the refund

will be calculated for a half year.

times (As mandated by Curl BC)

5. Spare Fees 2024-25 2025-26

Curler has paid league fee in any SACC league S0 SO

Curler has not paid a league fee $20 $20

Waiver requirement Sign in before each Sign in before each
game game

Spare pays Annual Fees after curling four or more S45 S52

Spare process management

Honor system

Honor system

Practice Fees:

Curler has paid league fee in any SACC league

S0 S0

Curler not in any SACC league

S10* S10*

*At discretion of General Manager
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B. Other:

6. Fee Collection Process

Payment: E-transfer recommended.
In the office — cheque and debit card preferred
Credit cards only when necessary

No online payment through CIO Price of credit card services through Curling 10 is prohibitive.
League Fee Payment due date October 15, 2025
Late Payment Penalty $25 for payment after October 31

$25 for payment after January 31 for second half

7. Equipment Rental fees

e No change to rental fee ($2/piece of equipment/game)
e Payment remains on the honor system
e Rental fee charged as part of bonspiel fees for special bonspiels (including Firemen)

8. Voting Membership Fees 2024-25 2025-26
Full Fee (1 per lifetime) $200 $200
9. Locker Fees 2023-24 2025-26
Locker Fee $45 $45
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